Abstract Return
Confederate Forces in Texas
January 1865

Sabine Pass: K.D.Keith
Staff

Ragsdale's Battalion
Det/Bates Regiment
Det/Spaight's Regiment
Det/Baird's Regiment

Cpt.

Eastern Sub-District of Texas:

Staff

Post of Houston

Spaight's Regiment of Texas
Volunteer Infantry

Post of Crockett

Post of Navasota

Post of Anderson

Post of Sabine

Ragsdale's Battalion Texas Cavalry

Det/Bradford's Texas Cavalry
4th Regiment Arizona Brigade

Gillespie's 25th Texas Cavalry

Det/24th Texas Cavalry
Cpt.
Det/13th Texas Infantry
Post of Hempstead
Anderson's Texas Cavalry
Menard's cavalry company
Beazley's cavalry company

Central Sub-District:
Staff

McCord's Regiment frontier Cavalry

13th Texas Infantry

Dunn's unattached cavalry company

Goode's unattached cavalry company
Smith's Company,25th Texas Cavalry
Hugh's Light Artillery Battery

7th Battalion
7th Battalion

15th Battery,
5th Battery,

Northern Sub-District:
Staff

Border Regiment
Barry's Battalion
Post of Tyler

Post of Waco

Post of Bonham

Post of Sherman

Post of McKinney

Post of Rusk

G.F.Fly's Cavalry Company

5/-
10/182
4/124
1/45
1/52

Brigadier General P.O.Hebert
2/-
13/-

18/437

1/9

2/~

3/-

3/1 (Not including above)
9/182
4/49
1/52
6/76
-/5
2/40
3/124
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown

(Daly's Company)

Brigadier General T.F.Drayton

8/~
15/117
25/601
2/38
2/24
2/35
4/67
2/52
3/44

Brigadier General H.E.McCulloch

7/-
41/564
18/226
30/457
4/22
3/67
1/-
2/-
5/18



Post of Dallas 3/-

Western Sub-District: Brigadier General J.E.Slaughter

Staff 7/1
Northern Division (Col. Pyron) 32/149
Eastern Division (Col. A.C.Jones) 9/118
Western Division (Col. Benavides) 13/224
Southern Division (Col. J.S.Ford) 48/660
Fort Brown (Cpt. 0.G.Jones) 11/174
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