## Abstract Return Confederate Forces in Texas January 1865

Sabine Pass: Cpt. K.D.Keith Staff	5/-
	LO/182
Det/Bates Regiment	4/124
Det/Spaight's Regiment	1/45
Det/Baird's Regiment	1/52
Det/Baild 5 Regiment	1/ 52
Eastern Sub-District of Texas: Brig	gadier General P.O.Hebert 2/-
Post of Houston	13/-
Spaight's Regiment of Texas	107
Volunteer Infantry	18/437
Post of Crockett	1/9
Post of Navasota	2/-
Post of Anderson	3/-
Post of Sabine	3/l (Not including above)
Ragsdale's Battalion Texas Cavalry	
	4/49
Det/Bradford's Texas Cavalry	•
4th Regiment Arizona Brigade	1/52 (Daly's Company)
Gillespie's 25th Texas Cavalry	6/76
Det/24th Texas Cavalry	-/5 2/40
Cpt. G.F.Fly's Cavalry Company	2/40
Det/13th Texas Infantry	3/124
Post of Hempstead	unknown
Anderson's Texas Cavalry	unknown
Menard's cavalry company	unknown
Beazley's cavalry company	unknown
Central Sub-District: Brigadier General T.F.Drayton	
Staff	8/-
McCord's Regiment frontier Cavalry	15/117
13th Texas Infantry	25/601
Dunn's unattached cavalry company	2/38
Goode's unattached cavalry company	2/24
Smith's Company, 25th Texas Cavalry	
Hugh's Light Artillery Battery	4/67
15th Battery, 7th Battalion	2/52
5th Battery, 7th Battalion	3/44
2,	
Northern Sub-District: Brigadier Ge Staff	eneral H.E.McCulloch
Border Regiment	41/564
<del>-</del>	
Barry's Battalion	18/226
Post of Tyler	30/457
Post of Waco	4/22
Post of Bonham	3/67
Post of Sherman	1/-
Post of McKinney	2/-
Post of Rusk	5/18

Western Sub-District: Brigadier Ge	eneral J.E.Slaughter
Staff	7/1
Northern Division (Col. Pyron)	32/149
Eastern Division (Col. A.C.Jones)	9/118
Western Division (Col. Benavides)	13/224
Southern Division (Col. J.S.Ford)	48/660
Fort Brown (Cpt. O.G.Jones)	11/174

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1880-1901